Illinois law.

Section 200.101  Contents of Application 

The application for original licensure shall include: 

a)	The applicant's full name and any aliases used by the applicant. 

b)	The applicant's age, sex and date of birth. 

c)	A physical description of the applicant, which shall include height, weight, color of hair and color of eyes. 

d)	The applicant's social security number and, if applicable, driver's license number. 

e)	The applicant's resident address, telephone number and email address. 

f)	A description of the purposes for which, and the places where, explosive materials are to be possessed, used or stored.  This shall also include contingency storage. 

g)	If explosive materials are to be possessed and used in connection with a business: 

1)	the name of the business; 

2)	the form of organization of the business; 

3)	the applicant's relationship to the business; and 

4)	the address or addresses and telephone number of any offices in this State out of which the business operates. 

h)	A recent passport size photograph taken within the preceding 3 years. 

i)	An employment and personal history statement containing information required under Section 2005 of the Act. 

j)	Proof that the applicant is a legal citizen of the United States or lawfully admitted for permanent residence.

k)	Any other applicable information the Department deems appropriate.

(Source:  Amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 9600, effective June 24, 2024)
